
We send home the “Paterson Press” every second Friday. If you have feedback, please let us know! 
Call (403-329-0125) or email morgan.day@lethsd.ab.ca  
Have you registered for: 
PowerSchool?                  https://ps.lethsd.ab.ca/public/   
School Cash Online?       https://lethbridge.schoolcashonline.com/ 
Safe Arrival?                     https://go.schoolmessenger.com                                                                           
If you have any questions or need assistance with these services, call Leanna or Jennifer in the office 
at 403-329-0125.  
 

Dec 15-Jan 12 

 

 

• SCHOOL COUNCIL – The next meeting is Mon. Jan. 16th at 6:30PM in the Learning Commons.  
 

• LEADERSHIP ACTIVITIES – We have theme days coming up before the Winter Break.  Please see the calendar 
above for the dress up days.  We also have some fun activities going on through out the week such as find the 
elf!  Ask your child for more information. 
 

• PATERSON’S GOT TALENT! – We are excited to see the return of our Talent Show this year on Thurs. Dec. 21st! 
Because of the size of our school we will have two shows this year but the performances will be the same at 
both times.  Parents are invited to come and join us in the large gym. 
 

• MOVIE MILL – On Friday Dec 22nd all classes will be walking to the Movie Mill to watch a movie on the big 
screen!  Student can buy snacks at the concession but that is up to individual families.  If students wish to be 
excused early from the Movie Mill (and not come back to school for normal dismissal time) a guardian must 
complete the letter that was sent home on Friday.  This must be completed before Wednesday Dec 20th. 
 

• COUNSELLING – Angel Tree - A huge thank you to those people who have donated to Angel Tree this 
year! Lethbridge Family Services sent this message to their community partners, "Our Angel Tree 

Monday Dec. 18 
Red & Green Day 

Tuesday Dec. 19 
Holy Jolly Hat Day 
 
GSA meet @ lunch in art 
room 
 

Wednesday Dec. 20 
Dress like a Christmas 
Carol 
 
Club Basketball at 2pm 

Thursday Dec. 21 
Ugly Christmas Sweater 
Day 
 
Talent Show 830-935 
Talent Show 1010-1120 

Friday Dec. 22 
Grade 8 Holiday 
Breakfast 8AM 
 
Christmas PJ Day and 
Movie Mill – all grades 
 
NO BASKETBALL 

Monday Dec. 25 
Winter Break No school 

Tuesday Dec. 26 
Winter Break No school 

Wednesday Dec. 27 
Winter Break No school 

Thursday Dec. 28 
Winter Break No school 

Friday Dec. 29 
Winter Break No school 

Monday Jan. 1 
Winter Break No school 

 
Happy New Year!! 

 
 

Tuesday Jan. 2 
Winter Break No school 

 

Wednesday Jan. 3 
Winter Break No school 
 

Thursday Jan. 4 
Winter Break No school 
 

Friday Jan. 5 
Winter Break No school 
 

Monday Jan 8 Monday Jan 9 
 

GSA meet @ lunch in art 
room 

 

Monday Jan 10 
 
 

Club Basketball at 2pm 

Monday Jan 11 Monday Jan 12 

mailto:morgan.day@lethsd.ab.ca
https://ps.lethsd.ab.ca/public/
https://lethbridge.schoolcashonline.com/
https://go.schoolmessenger.com/


campaign is nearing completion, and I’m pleased to tell you that we can provide gift bundles to all 
4,072 children registered, with the toys coming in this week." 

 

If you would still like to drop off a new, unwrapped gift for the Angel Tree, Gilbert Paterson will 
continue collecting as a community drop-off location until NOON on Thursday, December 21. Gifts can 
be dropped off by the tree in the main office. Thank you! 

 
• Thank you to our band and choir programs!  The shows last week were incredible!  Thank you for all your 

support for our fine arts programs.  
 

• Thank you for all your support for our PowerCard fundraiser! We were able to raise over $13,000 for our 
school.  We are grateful for the community support over the last 4 weeks. 
 
 

Have a safe and healthy winter break.   Happy New Year to all our Tiger Families! 
 


